NEWARK VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT 7151 State Route 38, P.O. Box 266 Newark Valley, New York 13811

COMMISSIONERS Kenneth Schneider – Chairman A.William Mertson Robert Haney John Frieman James VanNordstrand Renee' Callahan, Secretary/Treasurer

Meeting first Wednesday of the month at 7:00 P.M. E.S.T.

2024 Budget Public Hearing and Special Meeting Notice - Newark Valley Fire District

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to section 105 of the Town Law, a Public Hearing will be held by the Newark Valley Fire District of the Towns of Newark Valley and Owego and the Village of Newark Valley, at the Newark Valley Fire District Station, 7151 State Route 38, Newark Valley, Tioga County, New York on the 17th of October, 2023, at 7:00 PM in the matter of the 2024 Newark Valley Fire District Budget.

A copy of the Newark Valley Fire District Proposed 2024 Budget is available for public inspection during normal business hours at:

Newark Valley Town Clerk's office, 109 Whig St, Newark Valley, New York Village of Newark Valley Clerk's office, 9 Park St, Newark Valley, New York, and Owego Town Clerk's office, 2354 State Route 434, Apalachin, New York.

A copy will be available for public inspection during the hours of 6:30 PM and 7:00 PM at the Newark Valley Fire District Station prior to the start of the public hearing. At such public hearing, all persons will be given an opportunity to be heard. Written and oral statements will be taken at that time. Time limitations may be imposed for each oral statement, if necessary.

Immediately following the closing of the public hearing a special meeting will be held. The purpose of the meeting is to discuss topics from the public hearing and adoption of the 2024 proposed fire district budget.

All meetings of the Newark Valley Fire District are open to the public.

Renee' Callahan, Secretary/Treasurer Newark Valley Fire District